

EVENT PERMIT



Ordinance 14-15

LEMON BAY AQUATIC FUND RAISER

PERMIT NUMBER:

TMP2017-00105

Date(s) of Event:

April 17, 2017 from 5:00pm until 8:00pm

Property Owner:

LEE COUNTY

Applicant:

BOCA GRANDE CHARITIES. INC

Contact: BILL KLETTKE

Description:

Fund Raiser for Lemon Bay Aquatic

Location of event:

131 135 1ST ST W BOCA GRANDE 33921

BOCA GRANDE COMMUNITY CENTER***941-387-5015

Will the event be attended by 1000 or more people?

No

Will the event be held on County Owned Property?

Yes

Will there be alcohol consumed or sold at the event?

Yes

Will a bond be posted for this event?

No

Permit Conditions:

- * Applicant must meet all event application requirements, including requirements of the sign-off agencies.
- * The premises is to be left in the same condition as it was prior to the event.
- * The permit is to be readily available for inspection during the entire event.
- * If this approval includes the sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages, no alcoholic beverages may be consumed 1 1/2 hours prior to the conclusion of the event and vacating the facility/property.

Board of County Commissioners

Lee County, Florida

County Manager

Date

Boca Grande Charities Fundraising Event Concert - April 7th, 2017



Event Application

Special Event

Use of County Property Alcohol within Lee County Facilities

Film, Video & Photography



Event Application

Check the	appro	priate	box(es)	below:
-----------	-------	--------	------	-----	--------

SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT

PERMIT TO SELL AND CONSUME ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES

FILM PERMIT

Section I - GENERAL INF	ORMATION (All Permit Types)
Title of Event / Name of Production	Lemon Bay Aquatic Lab Fund Raiser
Date(s) of Event / Production:	April 7th, 2017
Location(s) of Event:	Boca Grande Community Center - Outdoor Stage
Name of Applicant:	Boca Grande Charities, Inc
Applicant Address:	431 Park Avenue PO Box 1407 Boca Grande, FL 33921
Applicant Phone Number:	941.387.5015
Contact Person: (If different from applicant)	Bill Klettke
Contact Phone Number: (If different from applicant)	
Email Address:	wklettke@comcast.net
Estimated Attendance:	250 - 300
Event Description: Include each activity, when activities take place, etc.	Fund Raiser April 7Th, 2017
Hours of Operation:	5:00 pm to 8:00 pm
STRAP # of Parcel:	14432001000050010
Owner of Premises*;	Lee County Government

^{*}Notarized statement from the property owner specifically consenting to the proposed use required.



Fill out the following questions for allpermit types:

What is the Zoning Classification of the	premises? Public Facility	
Are any temporary structures to be inst	alled for the event? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Type:
Do you have the appropriate permits fo	r the temporary structures?	Yes No
* For a 'Special Event' and 'Use of Coun indentified, including all parking areas.	ty Property' permit, submit a site plan wi	th all proposed facilities and activities
Insurance Company Insuring the Event:	TBD	ي
Note: Certificate of Insurance must be submitte	d at time of application	
Surety Company Bonding this Event (Na	ame and Address):	·
Will Vehicles be Used as Part of This Event?	Will Food be Available at this Event?	Will Alcoholic Beverages be served/consumed at this Event?
⊢ Yes No	┌ Yes No	⊠ Yes
If yes, automobile coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, products liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, liquor liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.
Name & Address of Organization Providing Food:		3
Type of Food being Served:		
Section II - USE OF COUNTY P	ROPERTY PERMIT	
Organization Sponsoring the Event: Boo	ta Grande Charities, Inc.	
Fill out this portion for applications for	Solicitation in the County Rights-of-Way	**
Name of Charity: Boca Grande Charities,	Inc.	
Address of Charlty: 431 Park Avenue, PO	Box 1407, Boca Grande, FL 33921	
Phone Number: 941.387.5015		
Non-profit certificate/registration num	ber:	
(Proof of registration with the Dept. of Agriculture & C	Consumer Services §496.405 or proof the organization is	
Section III - SALE/CONSUMPTI	ON OF ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES PI	er er kommen er
Is alcohol being sold/consumed on Cour If Yes, then a "Lee County Alcohol Permit" is required.	nty Property? Only non-profit organizations can sell alcohol on County	
Non-profit certificate/registration numb (Required if alcohol is to be <u>SOLD</u> at the event)	per:	
Please note: A permit from the State of Florida I further details	Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco may a	lso be required; please call (239) 344-0885 for



Section IV - FILM / VIDEO / PHOTOGRAPHY PERMIT

TV Movie or Special	TV Series / Pilot	Γ	TV Commercial	Still Photos	***
Public Service Announcen	nent / Industrial / Docume	ntary /	Other:		
Will any of the following be n	eeded or included*?				
Street Closure	Ä		Г Yes Г	No .	
Traffic / Crowd	Control			- No	
Fire or Burning			┌ Yes ┌		
Explosives or Py	rotechnics		├ Yes ┌	- No	***
Animals, Large	or Small		┌ Yes ┌	- No	
.Construction of	Any Kind		┌ Yes ┌	, No	
Large and/or No	umerous Vehicles		•	No	
Helicopters, Bo	ats, etc.		┌ Yes ┌	No :	
Stunts			┌ Yes ┌	No	
Other			┌ Yes ┌	- No	*
Special Parking Requiremen					
City or County Services Requ	uired: (Personnel, equipment,	facilities, e	tc.)		
					*
The following information is the industry. If exact figures	required for local and state re are not available, please estir	ecords on pr mate as clos	oduction in Florid ely as possible.	a to track the econom	ic impact of
Number in Cast:	Number in Cre	ew:	Number c	of locals hired:	-
Total budget:	Estimate amou	unt spent in l	.ee County:		ě.
Hotel room nights:	Number of sho	ooting days:			
number of roo	ms x number of nights				
The state of the s	Page	۵۱3	The second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the secti		of the total of the state of th

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION I - SAFETY

The Applicant agrees to provide adequate traffic and crowd control, emergency medical services and any other items, at the Applicant's expense, required by Lee County to protect the health, safety and welfare of the public. Lee County shall have the power to review the proposal and require, as necessary, detailed plans, diagrams, and explanations to clearly outline to Lee County, exactly what the Applicant is proposing.

SECTION II - INSURANCE

The Applicant, at its sole expense, agrees to procure and maintain in force during the entire term of the application, liability insurance in the amounts determined by Lee County Risk Management to protect against damages or other claims arising from use of County property by the applicant or its guests. Other limits may also be established by Lee County Risk Management for events which will be serving or consuming alcoholic beverages at approved County property. The insurance policy must also include coverage for Applicant's contingent liability on damages, claims or losses. "Lee County Board of County Commissioners" must be named as "additional insured" on the Certificate of Insurance, and the Certificate must be delivered to Lee County prior to Applicant's use of the property. The Insurance may not be canceled during the term of the event, if this occurs, the County has the right to revoke approvals related to use of the County property for the event, without recourse by the applicant.

SECTION III - INDEMNIFICATION

The Applicant agrees to indemnify, release and save harmless Lee County against any and all claims, costs, ademands, damages, judgments or injuries of any nature arising from the conduct or management of, or from any work or thing whatsoever done in or about said Lee County property or any building or structure appurtenant thereto or equipment thereof during the term of this Permit, or arising during such term from any act of negligence of the Applicant, Applicant's agents, contractors, or employees, or arising from any accident, injury, or damage whatsoever, however caused, to any person or persons, or to any property of any person, persons, corporation or corporations, occurring during the term of this agreement on, in, or about said Lee County property, and from and against all costs, attorney's fees, expenses and liabilities occurring in connection with any such claim or any action or proceeding brought thereon.

For film permit applicants: The permittee shall have on-site a responsible representative empowered with authority over the filming director, filming crews, participants and filming operation. Permittee shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the county, its officers, agents and employees from and against all claims, suits, actions, damages, liabilities, expenditures or causes of action of any kind arising out of or occurring during the activities of the permittee, and resulting or occurring from any negligent act, omission or error of permittee, resulting in or relating to injuries to body, life, limb or property sustained in, about or upon the permitted permises or improvement thereto, or arising from the use of the premises.

SECTION IV - DELIVERY, ACCEPTANCE AND SURRENDER OF PREMISES

The Applicant agrees to accept the County property on possession as being in a satisfactory state of repair and in sanitary condition.

The Applicant must surrender the premises to Lee County in the same condition as when Applicant takes possession, allowing for reasonable use and wear, and damage by acts of God. Applicant agrees to remove all business signs or symbols placed on the premises by the Applicant before redelivery of the premises to Lee County, and restore the premises to the condition in which it existed before their placement. Any signs and markings created or used in connection with this event must be temporary and removable; painting roadways, trees or any other fixed object is strictly prohibited. Applicant agrees to clear the Lee County property of litter at the close of the event.

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION V - AGREEMENT

The Applicant agrees that Lee County can, at its sole discretion, terminate and cancel its permit to use Lee County property at any time without prejudice. Applicant further agrees to waive, release, save and hold harmless Lee County from any and all claims, demands or cause of actions based upon Lee County's cancellation or termination of said permit.

The Applicant agrees that the Lee County permit does not provide Applicant with any property rights in the County property in question or in the permit itself.

The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

Signature of Applicant

William A Klethe

Print Name of Applicant and Title

2/24/17

ate

Nitrass Nitrass

Print Name of Witness

2/24/17 Date

Please see Attached



LEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 14750 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33912 (239) 477-1199

спеск те арргорт		iow.
F SPECIAL EV	ENT PERMIT	
•	UNTY PROPERTY	
,		SUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERM	IIT	
		PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION PLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Parking:	In authorized pa	arking areas only.
Donutios (Now Many)	· .	
Deputies (How Many?):	None required.	
	-	
Fee for Services:		
Special Arrangements:		
-		
	•	
	Print Name:	Capt. Scott Lucia
	Signature:	Capt. Scott K. Lucia
	Title:	Special Events, Permits and Details
	Date:	21 March 2017



FIRE DEPARTMENT

The Fire Department serving the area where the event is to be held signs this form.

Please see User's Guide for contact information and Fire District Map.

Check the appropriate box(es) below:

- F SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT
- TX USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
- FILM PERMIT

AFTER REVIEWING THE APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION WILL REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.

Fire Guards (How Many?)		None	
Fee for Services:		None	
Flammable Vegetation:		None	
First Ald Equipment:	,		
}		None	
Fire Extinguishing:	1971 W. William (1971 1972 Land & 1972 April 1972 Land & 1972 April 1972 Land & 1972 April 1972 Land & 1972 A		
		None	
Special Arrangements:			
		In case of emergency - Dial 911	
	Print Name:	C.W. Blosser	
	Signature:	CAL	
	Title:	Fire Chief	
	Date:	03/21/2017	

Page 7



EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES / PUBLIC SAFETY 14752 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS, FL 33912 (239) 533-3911

Check the appropri	iate box(es) belo	w:			*
F SPECIAL EV	VENT PERMIT				
IX USE OF CO	OUNTY PROPERTY P	ERMIT			
FILM PERN	ΛIT				
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APP			/ WHAT ARRANGEMENTS NT.	YOUR ORGANIZAT	rion
					*
Treatment Facilities:	None necessary.				
Medical Personnel:	None necessary.				
Medical Supplies /	None necessary.				*
Equipment:					
Safety Requirements:	No additional precau	utions necessary.			
f Comisso					**
Fee for Services	Not applicable.				
Special Arrangements:	Please call 911 in the 239 533-3911.	event of an emergency. T	o arrange special event coveraç	e, contact our office a	t
,÷					201.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	Print Name:	Benjamin Abes		_	,
	Signature:	Benjamin Abes	Digitally signed by Benjamin Abes Date: 2017.03.20 10:57:50 -04'00'	_	
	Title:	Chief		_	
	Date:	03/20/2017		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	築
					



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1500 MONROE STREET FORT MYERS,FL33901 (239) 533-8580

iate box(es) be	rlow:			
OUNTY PROPERTY				
	SUME ALCOHOLIC BEV	ERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNT	TY FACILITIES	
			S YOUR ORGANIZA	ATION
Park in designated	d areas. No event parking o	n Lee County maintained road r	ights-of-way.	
Use all established	d means of ingress and egr	ess.		*
<u> </u>				
None.				
	·			
Print Name:	Bryan Miller		· _	
	Bryan D. Miller	Digitally signed by Bryan D. Miller		ain.
Signature:	bryan D. Miller	Date: 2017.03.20 11:46:34 -04'00'	.	sides.
Signature: Title:	Senior Project Manager	Date: 2017.03.20 11:46:34 -04'00'	-	
	VENT PERMIT DUNTY PROPERT DISELL AND CONS AIT APPLICATION, LICANT TO COM Park in designated Use all established None. Print Name:	DUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT DISELL AND CONSUME ALCOHOLIC BEVIL APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELC LICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EXP Park in designated areas. No event parking of longress and egre Use all established means of ingress and egre None. Print Name: Bryan Miller	VENT PERMIT DUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT DISELL AND CONSUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNT MIT APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENT LICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT. Park in designated areas. No event parking on Lee County maintained road of the county ma	DUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT DISELL AND CONSUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES AIIT APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZALICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT. Park in designated areas. No event parking on Lee County maintained road rights-of-way. Use all established means of ingress and egress. None.

Boca Grande Charities - Fundraising Event Concert - April 7th. 2017

Lee County Event Permit Application



LEE COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION 3410 PALM BEACH BOULEVARD FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33916 (239) 533-7275

Check the appropi	riate box(es) be	elow:					
SPECIAL E	VENT PERMIT						ند
•	OUNTY PROPERT	Y PERMIT					*
* •	O SELL AND CON			GES WITH	UN LEE COUNT	V FΔCII ITIFS	
FILM PERI					.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·	
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APP	E APPLICATION, PLICANT TO COM	PLEASE IN PLY WITH	IDICATE BELOW FOR THEIR EVEN	WHAT AF	RRANGEMENTS	YOUR ORGANIZ	'ATION
Illumination:			management of a second or a				
	Additional lighting prohibited.	must be p	orovided by permit i	nolder and i	emoved after the	event. Open flame	es are
Parking Areas:	Parking is permitt	ed in existir	ng parking areas loc	ated at the	Boca Grande Con	nmunity Park.	

Special Arrangements:	Grande Communit Permit holder mi Lee County Parks already granted at Must provide ins	t stay withling Park. Sy Park. St remove Recreating the Boca Gurance with	n the designated an all trash from Comr on Director or Dept rande Community I	ea discussed munity Cent uty Director Park) by sign being addit	d with the P&R su ter grounds or rer approves this alc ning below. donally insured a	i consumption). Ail pervisor at the Boca nt a dumpster for tra ohol permit (2 - per nd Host Liquor Liabi	ash mits
	Print Name:	Jesse	LAVENDER		Joe Wier		
	Signature:	Jone	Jud			· -	
	Title:	Acting	Deputy Di	zector	Supervisor		***
	Date:	3/20	/17		1/31/17	,	,
					*		



LEE COUNTY RISK MANAGEMENT **COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - 4TH FLOOR** 2115 SECOND STREET FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33901 (239) 533-2221

Check	the	annra	nriate	hoyle	s) below:
CHECK	uic	uppiu	priute	DUXIES	SI DEIDW.

- F SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT
- IX USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
- PERMIT TO SELL AND CONSUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
- FILM PERMIT

AFTER REVIEWING THE APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION WILL REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.

Insurance Requirements: Commercial general liability insurance with minimum limits of One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) per occurrence to protect against bodily injury and/or property damage relative to applicants use of aforementioned event within Lee County.

> in addition, Host Liquor Liability insurance will be required with minimum limits of One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) per occurrence. Should Host Liquor Liability coverage be afford under the Commercial General Liability policy, minimum acceptable limits will be Two Million Dollars (\$2,000,000) aggregate. 😹

Special Arrangements:

A Certificate of Insurance shall be submitted as evidence of the required coverage listing Lee County Board of County Commissioners, P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, FL 33902 as the certificate holder and as an additional insured.

Subject to proof of insurance.

Print Name: Mike Figueroa

Signature:

Title:

Risk Prográm Manager

Date: -

larch/21, 2017

							jess			48	, ·ệ
ACORD CER	ΓIF	FIC	ATE OF LIA	BIL	ITY IN	SURA	NCE	DATE: 3/7/20	им <i>ююл</i> үү 17	/ Y Y}	
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A	MAT	TER	OF INFORMATION ONL	Y AND	CONFERS I	VO RIGHTS	UPON THE CERTIFICA	TE HO	DER. T	THI8	1
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATE BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF IN	IVEL	Y OI	R NEGATIVELY AMEND,	EXTEN	ND OR ALT	ER THE CO	VERAGE AFFORDED I	BY THE	POLIC	HES	l
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A				/IE A U	ONINACI	DEIXACEIA	חמחטפונו פאוטפפן פחו	(a), M	HUAK	a e u	ľ
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder	s an	ADD	TIONAL INSURED, the p	olicy(le	s) must be e	ndoraed. If	SUBROGATION IS WAIN	/ED, st	bject to	**********	1
the terms and conditions of the policy certificate holder in lieu of such ender				endorser	ment. A sta	tement on th	ils certificate does not c	onfor I	ights to	the	
PRODUCER	ветте	antie		CONTAC NAME:	Judith N	Althou					1
Harden and Associates				PHONE		/	AX Note	204.63	4-1302	rda Rep	1.
501 Riverside Avenue, Suite 1000				ANAL	ocenosius. Stallimmiss	4-3785 hardeninsi	aht.com	WW.X.M	<u> </u>	· 19'	1 4
Jacksonville FL 32202				JOHRUM			RDING COVERAGE		NAF	D #	1
·				INSURE	RA K&K Ins	urance Gro	Jp.		21113		
Maured	вос	AGF	A-01	INSURE	RB:						1
Boca Grande Charities Inc.				INSURE	ROI				<u>:</u>		1
431 Park Avenue Boca Grande FL 33921				INSURE	RD:			·			ł
				INSURE	HULLING BERNANDER	-					1
		~ ~ ~ ~	TALLIER PTT LEALANDAN	INSURE	RFI		REVISION NUMBER:		<u> </u>		J
THE IS TO SERVICE THAT THE BOLISTS	3.65	INTEST	NUMBER: 156167615	WE DEED	N ISSUED TO	THE INSUR	ED MAMED ABOVE FOR T	HE POL	ICY PER	ล์ดีก	1
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIP	REME	NT, TERM OR CONDITION	OF ANY	CONTRACT	OR OTHER	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH	THIS	
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERT	TAIN, ICIES.	THE INSURANCE AFFORD	DED BY E BEEN R	THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	D HEREIN IS SUBJECT 1	U ALL	IHE IER	(MQ)	ł
INST TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	1	POLICY HEE	POLICY EXP	LIMI		·		1
A GENERAL LIABILITY	HIXAK	1	6BRPG0000006029800		4/7/2017	4/8/2017	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000	000	********	1
X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		1.		1]	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrance)	\$300,0	00		
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR				-			MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000			
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000	***************************************		.]
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$6,000		484	.]
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				ŀ			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$1,000	000	153	1
X POLICY PRO- LOC	┼	-					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea goolden!)	,			1
	١.	'		.			(Ea acoldent) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		***************************************	
ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)				l
ALLOWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	•		1
AU108	İ						N 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	- \$	hotor produce]
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	3			
EXCEBS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE				1			AGGREGATE	1			1
DED RETENTION \$							I NO STATE I STA	8		40 ,	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							TORY LIMITS OTH	1			1
LANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE COMM	N/A						E.L. FACH ACCIDENT	\$	·		ł
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? Mandatory in NH) if yea, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below				1			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$			9
	-	+-	ADD D G000000000000000000000000000000000		4/7/2017	4/8/2017	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	include:	,		1
Host Liquor Lisb			6BRPG0000006029800		4///2017	4/8/2017	CHARC	MOMOR	•		ı
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC											1
Lee County, a political subdivision &	Chart	ter C	ounty of the State of Fid	orida, its	agents, er	nployees, a	nd public officials are A	Addition	ial Insu	red	
on the General Liability as required by	/ writ	ten d	ontract.							Q.S	1
SugarShack event 04/07/2017											1
			-3.	J.	. 1.						1
			$\hat{\mathcal{O}}^{\mathbf{u}}$	Mr 1	3/21/21	21 /					١,

ACORD 25 (2010/05) The AGORD

Lee County Board of Co. Comm. P O Box 398 Ft Myer FL 33902

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

The AGORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

CANCELLATION

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Judiel M allelle

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES SE CANCELLED REFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

@ 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

46

Florida Department of State

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Not For Profit Corporation BOCA GRANDE CHARITIES, INC

Filing Information

Document Number N11000009381

45-3563839

FEI/EIN Number

Date Filed

10/04/2011

Effective Date

10/03/2011

State

FL

Status

ACTIVE

Last Event

AMENDMENT

Event Date Filed

11/16/2011

Event Effective Date

NONE

Principal Address

431 PARK AVE

BOCA GRANDE, FL 33921

Changed: 02/07/2013

Mailing Address

PO BOX 1006

BOCA GRANDE, FL 33921

Changed: 01/14/2017

Registered Agent Name & Address

MELVIN, WILLIAM H

431 PARK AVE

BOCA GRANDE, FL 33921

Name Changed: 01/30/2016

Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address

Title PRES

MELVIN, WILLIAM

431 PARK AVE

BOCA GRANDE, FL 33921

Title VP

VAUGHN, MICHAEL JR 16 NATHAN HALE DRIVE NORWALK, CT 06854

Title SEC

KLETTKE, WILLIAM 431 PARK AVE BOCA GRANDE, FL 33921

Title TRES

KLETTKE, WILLIAM 431 PARK AVE BOCA GRANDE, FL 33921

Title Executive Secretary

Melvin, Robin Lee PO BOX 1407 BOCA GRANDE, FL 33921

Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date
2015	03/16/2015
2016	01/30/2016
2017	01/14/2017

Document Images

01/14/2017 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/30/2016 ~ ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/16/2015 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/21/2014 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/07/2013 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/05/2012 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
11/16/2011 Amendment	View image in PDF format
10/04/2011 Domestic Non-Profit	View Image in PDF format

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

2017 FLORIDA NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT

DOCUMENT# N11000009381

Entity Name: BOCA GRANDE CHARITIES, INC

Current Principal Place of Business:

431 PARK AVE

BOCA GRANDE, FL 33921

Current Mailing Address:

PO BOX 1006

BOCA GRANDE, FL 33921 US

FEI Number: 45-3563839

Certificate of Status Desired: No

FILED

Jan 14, 2017 Secretary of State

CC7410189122

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

MELVIN, WILLIAM H 431 PARK AVE

BOCA GRANDE, FL 33921 US

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE: WILLIAM H MELVIN

01/14/2017 Date

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent

Officer/Director Detail:

Title Name **PRES**

MELVIN, WILLIAM

Title

Address

431 PARK AVE

Name

VAUGHN, MICHAEL JR

Address

16 NATHAN HALE DRIVE

City-State-Zip: BOCA GRANDE FL 33921 City-State-Zip: NORWALK CT 06854

TRES

Title Name SEC KLETTKE, WILLIAM Title Name

KLETTKE, WILLIAM

City-State-Zip:

431 PARK AVE

Address

431 PARK AVE

Address

City-State-Zip: BOCA GRANDE FL 33921

Title

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

BOCA GRANDE FL 33921

Name

MELVIN, ROBIN LEE

Address

PO BOX 1407

City-State-Zip: BOCA GRANDE FL 33921

hereby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 617, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with all other like empowered.

SIGNATURE: ROBIN L MELVIN

EXEC. SECRETARY

01/14/2017

Electronic Signature of Signing Officer/Director Detail

Date



